AAVV6600AA  DDuuaall   OOuuttppuutt   HHaall ff --bbrr iicckk
TTeecchhnniiccaall   RReeffeerreennccee  NNootteess
48V Input, 5V/3.3V and 3.3V/2.5V Dual Output48V Input, 5V/3.3V and 3.3V/2.5V Dual Output
75W DC-DC Converter 75W DC-DC Converter
(REV 01)(REV 01)
-1-USA Europe Asia
TEL: 1-760-930-4600 44-(0)1384-842-211 852-2437-9662
FAX: 1-760-930-0698 44-(0)1384-843-355 852-2402-4426 Publishing Date: 20020625

-Vo2
9 Trim2
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
AV60A-048L-050D033 48              5, 3.3 15, 15*          30              150        80       82       Io1=15A, Io2=0A
82       Io1=7.5A, Io2=7.5A
79       Io1=1.5A, Io2=15A
AV60A-048L-033D025 48              3.3, 2.5 15, 15*         25              150        78       80       Io1=15A, Io2=0A
80       Io1=7.5A, Io2=7.5A
76       Io1=1.5A, Io2=15A
AV60A-048L-050D033N* 48               5, 3.3 15, 15*          30              150        80       82       Io1=15A, Io2=0A
82       Io1=7.5A, Io2=7.5A
79       Io1=1.5A, Io2=15A
AV60A-048L-033D025N*      48              3.3, 2.5 15, 15*          25              150        78       80       Io1=15A, Io2=0A
80       Io1=7.5A, Io2=7.5A
76       Io1=1.5A, Io2=15A
Note:  The maximum output current of auxiliary output Vo2  is 12A when the case temperature is between 80~100°C.
The products with suffix ‘N’ refer to the negative logic control products, default is positive logic control.